 TC 0006-00
Typprüfbescheinigung / Type Test Certificate
SIEMENS AG Smart Infrastructure
Matthias Rebellius, CEO
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft: Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Jim Hagemann Snabe;
Managing Board: Roland Busch, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer; Cedrik Neike, Matthias Rebellius, Ralf P. Thomas, Judith Wiese; Registered offices:
Berlin and Munich, Germany; Commercial registries: Berlin-Charlottenburg, HRB 12300, Munich, HRB 6684; WEEE-Reg.-No. DE 23691322
Page 1 of 7 Siemens_TCert_Ind01
Erzeugnis:
Product:
ET 200pro Motor Starter, Repair Switch Module (RSM, F-RSM), Shut Down
Module (ASM) and Accessories
Typenbezeichnung:
Type designation: 3RK1304, 3RK19
Hersteller:
Manufacturer: Siemens AG, SI EP EMS
Ort, Datum:
Place, Date:
Amberg, 2023-01-19
Ersteller:
Originator:
Kiefl / SI EP EMS R&D TC 3 1
Art der Prüfung:
Kind of test:
Type Test acc. product standard
Verantwortiches
Labor:
Responsible
Laboratory:
Type Test Center Siemens AG, Amberg
DAkkS accredited Testing Laboratory *
Angewandte Prüfbestimmungen / Test specifications applied: Durchgeführte Prüfungen / Tests conducted:
IEC 60947-4-1:2018-10 Test Sequences I, III, V, EMC-Tests
IEC 60947-5-1:2016-05 Test Sequences Annex H, EMC-Tests
Prüfergebnis / Test result:
All requirements of the test specification are met.
Änderungsdokumentation / Change documentation:
Index 00 2023-01-19 first release
Bemerkungen / Remarks:
2023-01-19 This type test certificate replaces type test certificates 2910a and 2843a, Standard update testing
Anlagen:
Enclosures:
-
* Type Test Center Siemens AG Amberg, Reg.-Nr.: PL-11055-04-00, DAkkS accredited Testing Laboratory acc. ISO/IEC 17025
i.V.  i.V.
SI EP EMS R&D TC 3  Mr. Bogner  SI EP EMS R&D CD Mr. Meier
Electronically signed
by: Markus Meier
Date: Feb 28, 2023
09:56 GMT+1Walter Bogner
Electronically signed
by: Walter Bogner
Date: Feb 28, 2023
11:35 GMT+1
 TC0006-00
Product Description
Page 2 of 7  Siemens_TCert_Ind01
General
Product: ET 200pro Motor Starter
ET 200pro Repair Switch Module (RSM, F-RSM)
ET 200pro Shut Down Module (ASM)
Accessories
Type designation: 3RK1304, 3RK19
Manufacturer: Siemens AG, SI EP EMS
92220 Amberg, Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 48, Germany
Production site: Siemens AG, SI EP EMS
92220 Amberg, Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 48, Germany
 TC0006-00
Product Description
Page 3 of 7  Siemens_TCert_Ind01
Nomenclature breakdown
3RK1304 - 5 K S  4  0 - 2 AA 0
 I  II III IV V VI  VII VIII IX
I. Basic Type 3RK1304, Motor starter
 3RK1304 - ET 200pro Motor Starter
II. Motor protection
 5 - electronic
III. Setting range
 K - 0,15 – 2 A
 L - 1,5 – 12 A
IV. Type of enclosure, degree of protection
 S - IP65
V. Type of function
 4 - Electromechanical starter
VI. Version
 0 - ET 200pro Motor starter
VII. Mode of operation
 -2 - Direct starter, high feature
 -3 - Reversing starter, high feature
 -4 - Direct starter, standard
 -5  - Reversing starter, standard
VIII. Model
 AA - Standard model
IX. Brake output
 0 - without brake output
 3 - with brake output 400VAC / 0,5A, semiconductor switch
3RK1304-0HS00-6AA0 - ET 200pro Repair switch module (RSM)
3RK1304-0HS00-7AA0 - ET 200pro Local Safety Repair switch module (F-RSM)